Technical Bulletin
SuperDuct Four-Wire Duct Smoke Detector  1
SuperDuct Four-Wire Duct Smoke
Detector
 P/N 3100685 • Rev 2.0 • 18AUG05
Combination smoke sensor and controller
Smoke sensor
(RJ-45 version)

24 Vdc 77.9 mA 124.3 mA
24 V at 50 Hz 215.3 mA 307.0 mA
24 V at 60 Hz 220.0 mA 316.5 mA
120 V at 50 Hz 91.0 mA 89.0 mA
120 V at 60 Hz 79.0 mA 74.0 mA
220/240 V at 50 Hz 44.9 mA 44.0 mA
220/240 V at 60 Hz 34.0 mA 32.0 mA
Note: The TSD-CO2 module has not been performance
evaluated to UL 2075 or approved by ULC.
Accessories
The accessories that you can use with the duct smoke detector
are listed in the table below.
Model Description
SD-T8 8-inch sampling tube
Model Description
SD-T18 18-inch sampling tube
SD-T24 24-inch sampling tube
SD-T36 36-inch sampling tube
SD-T42 42-inch sampling tube
SD-T60 60-inch sampling tube
SD-T78 78-inch sampling tube
SD-T120 120-inch sampling tube
SD-RJ5 RJ-45 wiring harness kit, 5.0 ft
SD-RJ10 RJ-45 wiring harness kit, 10.0 ft
SD-RJ15 RJ-45 wiring harness kit, 15.0 ft
SD-RJ20 RJ-45 wiring harness kit, 20.0 ft.
SD-TRM4 Remote test-reset station, magnetic
SD-TRK4 Remote test-reset station, keyed
SD-MAG Test magnet kit
SD-TMP Sampling tube mounting plate